FACTORS (COEFFICIENT) of VOLUME INCREASE in THE SOLUTIONS
	Name
	Aqueous solutions factor ml / g;
	alcohol solutions
factor
	Aqueous suspensions factor ml / g;

	
	
	TEM ml / g;
	kontsetratsii alcohol,%
	

	amizilum
ammonium chloridum
analginum
anestezinum
Antipyrinum
barbamilum
barbitalum
Barbital-sodium

Benzylpenicillin sodium salt

Bromkamfora

Basic bismuth nitrate

hexamethylenetetraminum
Glucosum (anhydrous)

Glucose (10% moisture)

Dibazolum
dicainum
Dimedrolum
Gelatina
Zhelatoza

isoniazidum
Iodum
Iodum (potassium iodide in solution)

Kalii bromidum
 - "- iodidum
 - "- permanganas
 - "- Chloridum
calcium glycerophosphas
calcium gluconas
 - "- carbonas
 - "- lactas
 - "- Chloridum
Camphora
Carbamidum (Urea)
Acidum Aminokapronicum
 - "- ascorbinicum
 - "- acetylsalicylicum
 - '- benzoicum
 - "- boricum
 - "- glutamicum
 - "- citricum
 - "- salicylicum
Collargolum (colloid silver

Amylum (Starch)
Coffeine- natrii Benzoas
Laevomycetinum (chloramphenicol)
magnesium oxide

magnesium sulfas
mezatonum
Mentholum
Methyluracilum

methyl cellulose

Natrii acetas
 - "- acetas (anhydrous)

 - "- benzoas
- "- bromidum
- "- hydrocarbonas
 - "- hydrocitratis
 - "- iodidum
 - "- Nitratis
 - "- nitritis
 - "- nukleinatis
 - "- paraaminosalicylas
 - "- salicylas
 - "- sulfas (crystal-hydrate)

 - "- tetraboras
 - "- thiosulfas
 - "- Chloridum
 - "- citras
Novocainum
novokainamidum
Norsulfazol

Norsulfazolum-natrium
Osarsolum
Osarsolum (in natrii hydrocarbonatis solution)

papaverini hydrochloridum
pahikarpini hydroiodidum
Pepsinum
Pilocarpini hydrohloridum
Pyridoxini hydrohloridum
polyvinylpyrrolidonum
Protargolum

resorcinum
saccharum
Plumbi acetas
Sulfur

Argenti (silver) nitras
spazmolitinum
polyvinyl alcohol

streptomycin sulfate

streptocidum
streptocidum soluble

sulginum
sulfadimezinum
Sulfacylum-natrium
Talcum
Tanninum
Terpini hydratum
thiamini bromidum
Trimekainum
Thymolum
Urosulfanum
phenolum crystalline (purum)
Phethanolum

ftalazolum
Chinini hydrochloridum
chloramine B

chloralum hydratum
choline chloride

zinci oxidum
Zinci sulfas (crystal-logidrat)

Extractum-contsetratum dry-Ado-nidis vernalis Standardisized 1: 1

Extractum-contsetratum Althea dry standardisized 1: 1

erythromycinum
etazolum
Etazolum-natrium
Aethylmorphini hydrohloridum

eufillinum
ephedrini hydrochloridum
	0.80

0.72

0.68

0.85

0.76

0.64

0.68

0.78

0.64

0.69

0.82

0.86

0.86

0.75

0.73

0.72

0.23

0.27

0.25

0.36

0.37

0.50

0.67

0.58

0.73

0.79

0.61

0.68

0.62

0.62

0.61

0.68

0.65

0.50

0.77

0.61

0.71

0.52

0.60

0.26

0.30

0.46

0.38

0.38

0.37

0.55

0.64

0.59

0.53

0.47

0.51

0.33

0.48

0.81

0.83

0.71

0.67

0.77

0.70

0.61

0.77

0.71

0.81

0.64

0.79

0.63

0.30

0,18

0.86

0.77

0.58

0.54

0.62

0.65

0.61

0.89

0.90

0.79

0.81

0.61

0.76

0.89

0.41

0.60

0.61

0.66

0.76

0.70

0.84
	0.89

0.67

0.85

0.88

0.77

0.80

0.79

0.86

0.87

0.22

0.36

1.03

0.72

0.87

0.65

0.77

0.66

1.10

0.30

0.81

0.81

0.77

0.65

0.60

0.77

1.01

0.59

0.61

0.84

0.71


	70

30
70, 90, 96

70

70

70

70, 90

thirty

70, 90, 96

70, 90, 96

70

70, 90, 96

90

70, 90, 96

70, 90, 96

70, 90, 96

70, 90, 96

70, 90, 96

70

70, 90

30
70, 90, 96

70

70, 90, 96

96

70, 90, 96

70, 90, 96

12

70

12
	0.19

0.39

0.46

0.38

0.67

0.34

0.69 *

0.65

0.59

0.48 **

0.69

0.65

0.68

0.34

0.66

0.65

0.21

0.65



	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


